Exhibit F

Nationwide Release



U.S. Department of Justice

Criminal Division

Office of Enforcement Operations

Washington, D.C. 20530

JAN 0 7 2020

The Honorable Christina E. Nolan
United States Attorney
District of Vermont
Office of the United States Attorney
United States Courthouse and Federal Building
Post Office Box 570
11 Elmwood Avenue, 3rd Floor
Burlington, Vermont 05402-0570

Attention:

Owen C.J. Foster

Assistant United States Attorney

Re:

Global Deferred Prosecution Agreement for Practice Fusion, Inc.

Dear Ms. Nolan:

This is in response to your request for authorization to enter into a global agreement with Practice Fusion, Inc. (Practice Fusion).

I hereby approve the terms of the Deferred Prosecution Agreement with Practice Fusion, including the provisions on pp. 26-27, through which the United States agrees not to initiate further criminal proceedings against Practice Fusion for the conduct at issue, with the exceptions and conditions noted within those paragraphs and elsewhere within the Deferred Prosecution Agreement.

You are authorized to make these approvals a matter of record in this proceeding.

Sincerely,

Jennifer A. H. Hodge

Deputy Assistant Attorney General

all Hod